A
R
C
H
IV
E
 IN
F

OUTPUT
R1
C9 C8 C7 C6 C5 C4 C13 C14 C15 C16 C17 C18 C19
C2 C3 C11 C12
Z5 Z15
C21 C22 C24
C25C27C28
C1 C20
Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z10 Z11 Z12 Z13 Z14 Z16 Z17 Z18
VDDVGS
C23
C26
Z9Z8Z6 Z7
Table 5. 3.5 GHz Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C20 7.5 pF Chip Capacitors 100A7R5JP150X ATC
C2, C3, C11, C12 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors (0805) 08051J3R9BBT AVX
C4, C13 10 pF Chip Capacitors 100A100JP500X ATC
C5, C14 100 pF Chip Capacitors 100A101JP500X ATC
C6, C15 100 pF Chip Capacitors 100B101JP500X ATC
C7, C16 1000 pF Chip Capacitors 100B102JP500X ATC
C8, C17 3.9 µF Chip Capacitors ATC
C9, C18 0.1 µF Chip Capacitors ATC
C10, C19 22 µF, 35 V Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors ATC
C21 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor (0805) 08051J0R7BBT AVX
C22, C27 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors (0805) 08051J0R2BBT AVX
C23, C28 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors (0805) 08051J0R8BBT AVX
C24 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R0BBT AVX
C25 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R2BBT AVX
C26 0.5 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R5BBT AVX
R1 100 � Chip Resistor Newark
A
R
C